FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Engrossed House Resolution No. 130 by Representative Connick

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Commission" and before "and" insert "and the Louisiana Gaming
- 3 Control Board"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, change "commission is" to "commission and board are"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 8 "WHEREAS, Act No. 7 of the 1996 First Extraordinary Session of the Legislature
- 9 created the Louisiana Gaming Control Board and provided that the board shall have the
- 10 regulatory authority to regulate the operation of video draw poker devices at pari-mutuel
- wagering facilities and the operation of slot machines at live horse racing facilities; and
- WHEREAS, the operation of video draw poker devices at pari-mutuel wagering
- facilities and slot machine gaming at live horse racing facilities require that percentages of revenue derived from the operation of these devices be used to contribute to the horse racing
- 15 industry; and "
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 25, after "Commission" and before "and" insert "and the Louisiana Gaming
- 18 Control Board" and change "its" to "their"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 2, line 30, after "Commission" and before "enforcing" delete "is" and insert "and
- the Louisiana Gaming Control Board are"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 23 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4 insert the following:
- "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the legislative auditor determine if the
- 25 Louisiana Gaming Control Board is enforcing compliance with respect to the operation of
- video draw poker devices and slot machines at any offtrack pari-mutuel wagering facility
- or horse racing facility located in Orleans and Jefferson parishes."